
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS! FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.749

TO BE ANSWERED ON 7TH FEBRUARY, 2024

STORAGE CAPACITY OF FOI

749. SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION 7qqtmr qm&, @ru at RT§gf+% fq?wr THt be pleased to state:

(a) the storage capacity of Food Corporation of India (FC:1) at present,
State-wise;

(b) whether the Government has increased the storage capacity of FCI in Gujarat, if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether FCI stores its foodgrains in rented warehouses also, if so, the details thereof along with the amount being spent annually on the same; and

(d) the total quantity of foodgrains wasted in FOI’s own and rented warehouses during the last five years, State/warehouse-wise?

ANSWER
INISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a): As on Of.Of.2024, Covered Storage Capacity available with Food Corporation of India (FCI) and State agencies for storage of Central Pool food9rain stock is 762.36 Lakh MT against stored stock of 341.Of LMT. The State-wise details are at Annexure-l.

(b): Yes, Sir. In last 3 years, 2 steel silos have been developed by FC:1 in Gujarat state (Ahmedabad and Amreli, with the capacity of O.50 LMT, each),in Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode.


(c): Yes, Sir. FCI also hires warehouses from Central Warehousing Corporation (CWC), State Warehousing Corporations (SWCs), State Agencies and Private Agencies, based on the Storage Gap Assessment.

Financial year-wise annual expenditure incurred on storage of foodgrains in rented warehouses is as under:

Year
2020..21
2021 -22
2022..23

Arnount
307905.46
2761 79.44
2501 59.02

(d): FCI stores and handles large quantities of foodgrains, over longer period for distribution, under various welfare schemes of Government. It also maintains buffer & strategic reserve for the country to ensure food security.

H6wever, only a rninimal amount of food grain has been accrued as damaged, predorninantly resulting from natural disasters such as cyclones, floods and rain etc.

The year-wise details of acerual of non-issuable foodgrains against the off-take handled quantity is tabled below:-

[Year Non- I Off-take 1 % of damaged
lssuable Foo'd I Quantity (Fig. in 1 ’Foodgrains grains accrued I LMTs) 1 against Off-

(Fig. in LMT) I I take Quantity

M2 o.oS2 500.68 0.01 0

M2 0.019 455nl 3D OUO04

F2020-21 0.01 8

0.017

0.016

688:566 0.003

0.002

0.002

021..22

M2

766.081

675.826


= 3 =

Further, policy decision had been taken for phasing out Covered and Plinth (CAP) Capacity. This has ensured promotion of scientific storage of food grains and minimised probability of any quality and quantity issues during storage, which includes germination loss, nutritional values loss, and contamination, heating and storability loss.

The details of total quantity of Damaged foodgrains during the last five years, state/ warehouse- wise is at Annexure-II.

#####


Annexure- I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.749 FOR
ANSWER ON 07.02.2024 IN THE LOK SABHA.
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No.
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1

2

Bihar
Jharkhand
Odisha

West Bengal4
Sikkim

Total East Zone
Assam
Arunachal Pradesh

Meghalaya
9
10

Mizoram

Tripura
11 ManiDur

Nagaland12

Delhi13

14 Haryana
Himachal Pradesh15

16 Jammu & Kashmir
17 Ladakh
18 Puniab
19 Chandigarh
20 Raiashthan
21 Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand
Total North Zone

Andhra Pradesh
A&N Island

22

23
24

25 Telangana
Kerala26

Karnataka
Lakshadwee1

27
28

Tamilnadu29

Puducherr I30

Total South Zone

Gujarat31

32
33
34

D&NH and D&D
Maharashtra
Goa

35
36

Madhya Pradesh
Chhattisgarh

Total West Zone
G. TM

.aci'le Ca]

Total Storage
Capacity with FCI

(Owned/Hired )

Owned
3.45
0.79
3.65
9.53
0.11
17.53
3.74
0.40
0.20

0.32
0.44
0.65
0.42
6.15
3.28
8.75
0.26
0.95
0.25

27.17
0.00
8.39
15.68

0.73
65.46
8.64
0.07
6.68
5.89
4.61
0.03
6.46
0.51

32.88
4.93
0.00
9.23
0.19
4.18
6.32

24.85
146.86

FCI with State Govt.

Total
(Owned+

Hired)

Hired
6.37
3.10
2.42
0.75
0.01

12.64
1.56

0.02

0.19
0.00

0.08
0.00
0.16
2.00
0.00
31.05
0.66
1.24
0.07
92.32
0.09
3.02

28.65
0.98

158.08

2.58
0.00
7.40
0.06
4.37
0.00
3.84
0.00
18.24

337
0.00
6.16
0.00
4.37
9.89
23.79

214.76

9.81
3.89
6.07
10.28
0.11

30.17
5.30
0.42

0.39
0.32
0.51

0.65
0.57
8.16

3.28
39.80
0.92
2.19
0.31

119.49
0.09
11.41
44.33
1.71

223.54
11.22
0.07
14.07
5.95
8.98
0.03

10.30
0.51

51.12
8.29
0.00
15.39
0.19
8.55
16.21

48.64
361.62

### ##

:encies as on 01.01.2024

Total Storage
Capacity with State
Agencies including
SWCs (excluding
capacities given to
FCI) for storage of

foodgrains.

State Agencies

10.85
1.70
6.44
8.84
0.11

27.95
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.41

0.72
0.00
0.08
1.21

0.00
47.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

47.59
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.39

96.98
16.84
0.16
17.81

2.12
4.63
0.00

20.63
0.00

62. 1 9

0.54
0.00
6.98
0.00

188.46
16.43

212.41
400.74

-Figures in LMT

Central
Pool
Stock

(Wheat
&Rice)

Grand
Total

6.27
2.82
8.09

20.66
5.59

12.52
19.12
0.23

58.11

5.30
0.42
0.39
0.73
1.23

0.65
0.65
9.36
RM
86.80
0.92
2.19
0.31

167.08
0.09
11.41
44.33
4.10

320.52

28.06
0.23
31.88
8.07
13.61

0.03
30.93
0.51

113.32

8.83
0.00
22.37
0.19

197.01
32.64
261.05
762.36

7.03

24.2 1

2.81
0.31

0.31
0.24
0.35
0.46

0.42
4.90
2.58

32.34
0.77

1.71

80.59

9.34
33.11
1.18

161.62

1] .89

18.43

4.77

7.19

13.79

56.07

7.65

11.42

63.18
11.96

94.2 1
341.01


Annexure- II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO.749 FOR ANSWER ON 07.02.2024 IN THE LOK SABHA.

STATEMENT SHOWING ACCRUAL OF NON-ISSUABLE (DAMAGED) FOODGRAINS IN FCI
DURING 2022-23

Figs. in MTs

ZONE REGION

NEFNorth East

Delhi

J&K

North

Rajasthan

NAME OF DEPOT WHEAT

FSD Kolasib

FSD- Aizawl

FSD-Bualpui
FSD- Bairabi

FSD- Lunglei

FSD Mayapuri
FSD Narela

FSD SHAKTINAGAR
FSD Okhla

FSD Ghevra

FSD Baramulla

FSD Mirbazar

PEG Srinagar

PEG Udhampur

FSD Kupwara

PEG Bandipora

FSD Srinagar

FSD Budgam

FSD Baramulla (DO
Srinagar)

FSD lalgarh 0.1489

0.11

1.704465

0.811

CWC bikaner

FSD Kishangarh, Ajmer
FSD Nagaur (DO Aimer:

D.O. Sriganganagar/Rm
Pilibanga

FSD Jhunjhunu (DO Bikaner)
FSD Sawai Madhopur (DO

Kota'
FSD Alwar

FSD Udaipur

)ur, UdaipurRSWC Dunga

FSD Sadulpur (DO Bikaner)

0

0

0

0

0

6.2484

5.3485

0.67

0.0217

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.012

0

0

60.366

0.018

18.669

0.095

o.458

5 1 .487

2.533

RICE

15.538

4.3

4.665

6. 183

27.973

0.095

0. 1504

0

0

0.137

0.3

0.2772

6.1 1204

0.205

102.655

2.376

0

0.211

135.497

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOTAL

15.538

4.3

4.665

6.183

27.973

6.3434

5.4989

0.67

0.02 1 7

0.137

0.3

0.2772

6.11204

0.205

102.655

2.376

0.012

0.211

135.497

0.1489

0.11

1.704465

0.811

60.366

0.018

18.669

0.095

0.458

51.487

2.533
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Uttar Pradesh

Punjab

Bihar

Jharkhand
East

Gujarat

West

Maharashtra

a

South Kerala

PEG Basant Pur Gonda

FSD Faizabad

FSD Hapur
Silo Talkatora

SWC Karhal Road, Mainpuri,
DO Agra

PEG Bhadohi

Silo Moga, FCI Moga
FSD Patran

FSD Phulwarisharif

FSD DTO
BSWC Garhwa

CWC Karachjya DO Baroda

DO Adipur/ CWC
Gandhidham

Ahemdabad CWC Shahalam

FSD Wardha

FSD Ajrli Old complex
FS D Pune

FSD Ratnagjri/ Panvel

FSD Ajni Old
comDlex/Nagour

C\VC Nashik Road/Manmad

FSE Borivali
CWC Akola Il

PWS Yuga
Jalgaon

FSD Panvcl, Do Panvel
CWC Yavatmal

FSD Baitul
FSD Angamali/ DO Ko–chi /
Kerala Region(Wheat 0.24

MT) PSD
Westhill/ DO Calicut (Rice

8.65}
FSD Arakulam/ DO

Kottayam/Kerala Region
FSD Alappuzha (DO

AlapDazha

1.412

80.11

2,479

9.043

0.25029

2.468 1 03

0

384.917188

4.925

1.681

2.61

3.86

27,33

0.263

15.332

0

21.553

7.66

12.117

5.21401

30.4701

0.33042

0.3

1.2055

0.183

0

4.8128

0.367

0.24

0

0

0

0

0

0

5.995

0

248.94

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

661.541

0

0

8.645

4.72 1 4.72

6.688 1 6.688

1243.20364 1 1628.120828

4.925

1.681

2.61

3.86

27.33

6.258

15.332

248.94

21.553

7.66

12.117

5.21401

1.412

80.11

2.479

9.043

0.25029

2.468103

30.4701

0.33042

0.3

1.2055

0.183

661.541

4.8128

0.367

8.885


3
STATEMENT SHOWING ACCRUAL OF NON-ISSUABLE (DAMAGED) FOODGRAINS IN FCI DURING 2021-22

REGIONZONE

Bihar

EAST

Odisha

Jharkhand

Gujarat

WEST

Maharashtra

NEF

Assam

NORTH EAST

Rajasthan

U.P.

NORTH

Punjab

Delhi

J&K

Uttarakhand

Kerala

SOUTH

Karnataka

Andhra Pradesh

NAME OF DEPOT

BSWC Jehanabad

S ur)

SRB 1 (Hajipur)

CWC Samastip tlr

Cuttack

I PEG Raneshwar, Deogarh

NPD. OJM

CWC, Popatpara

FSD Ghanteshwar, Rajkot

CWC Hap a Rajkot

FSD Dared, Rajkot

F SD Bhavnagar, Rajkot

FSD Dared, Rajkot

CWC Surat, DO Baroda

FSD Palanpur

FSD Veraval

FSD Wardha

CWC Amravati

FSD Ajni Old Complex, Nat

PWS Manashree WH Pvt Ltd. Maliwada

FSD Gondia

FSD Pune

FSD Borivalli

PSD Manmad

FSD.Kumarghat

FSD- N.Nagar

FSD. A.D. Nagar

FSD-Chandrapur

IFSD-Badarpurghat

CAP Alwar

FSD Jodhpur

RSWC Ajmer, DO Ajmer

FSD Jallore

FSD Gandhinagar

FSD Bhilwara

FSD Sujangarh

CWC Balia, Azamgarh

PEG Sonbhadra, Varanasi

I Lucknow

FSD Chandari

Silo Hapur

Moga

PSWC Kahlon, Batala-11

FSD Mayapuri

FSD Okhla

F SD Narela

FSD Shaktinagar

FSD Ghevra

PEG Baramulla

PSD New Godown

FSD Srinagar

PEG Ramban

I SWC. Gadarpur

Kochi/ FSD Angamaly

IAlappuzha/ DO Alappuzha

FSD Mulankunnathkavu / DO Thrissur

FSD Kochi / DO kochi

Icwc Gulbarga- Il / DO Raichur

Main Depot Visakhapatnam/DO Visakhapatanam

I/ AP Region

Total

WHEAT

4.919

4.25

19.397

12.195

2.838

0.000

178.622

0.903

3.882

2.441

0.213

4.751

1.251

0.000

1.500

10.025

0.171

63.904

2.919

51.906

0.25

0.300

6.824

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.00

32.02

2.96

0.28

14.09

12.05

1.04

10.875

6.609

3.235

4.13

4.313

8.595

10.901

0.03

23.396

0.560

24.567

0.000

2.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.00

0.00

7.493

619.578

RICE

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

10.325

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.710

0.00

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

4.462

0.00

0.00

0.000

0.00

1.063

3.843

4.716

5.502

6.821

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.00

68.74

0.00

0.07

0.00

2.680

0.000

0.000

239.500

0.000

19.000

0.190

592.400

70.000

1.813

19.570

1.100

0.946

20.472

1073.921

TOTAL

4.919

4.25

19.397

12.195

2.838

10.325

0.213

4.751

1.251

0.71

1.500

7.381

51.906

0.25

0.300

6.824

1.063

3.843

4.716

5.502

6.821

32.02

_2.96

0.28

14.09

12.05

1.04

0.09

48.451

10.875

6.609

3.235

4.13

4.313

23.009

68.74

8.595

10.969

0.560

24.567

239.500

2.000

19.000

0.1 90

592.400

1.813

19.570

1.100

0.946

27.965

1693.499

...LI) '
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STATEMENT SHOWING ACCRUAL OF NON-ISSUABLE (DAMAGED) FOODGRAINS IN FCI DURING
2020-21

REGION

Assam

ZONE

North
East

Bihar

Odisha

East
Jharkhand

West Bengal

Delhi

Noah I Punjab

U.P

NAME OF DEPOT

CWC Sorbho}

FSD Ramnagar

FSD Hoiai
FSD Changsari

FSD Gaya
a )O Sarnbalpur

Wagarh, CWC Bolangir
PEG Hazaribag

CWC Hazaribag

FSD Dhanbad

Midnapur, CWC Nimpura
Port Depot, JJP I A

FSDm
FSD Narela

FSD Mayapuri

FSD Mayapuri
FSD Okhala
FSD CTO

FSD MayaDuri
FSD Okhala

FSD Narela
FSD Ghevra

t ,

Moga Silo, FSD Moga
ludhiana RSD Khanna

FSD Azamgarh
wal, Azamgarh

FSD Hapur, Hapur
Lucknow/ FSD Talkatora

SILO Talkatora
FSD Talkatora

FSD Talkatora

FSD Hapur
Jhansi/ PEG Budh\var

FSD Barabanki ll

SWC Unnao

FSD Chanderi

WHEAT

0

0

4.5

2.611
226.139

4.815

0

0

11.009

57.18
0.05
3.89

0.0075

2.5

0.36
0.025

0

20.457
5.512

0

0

19.432

5.802
0.35
4.88

8.398

27.686
3.32

1.9

1

3.64

0

1.3

8.54

4.8

RICE

1.613

20.837

4.24
0.895

0

121

0

2.282

4.455

0

0

0.265

0.32

0

0

0

3.632

0

0

0

, (Figs. in MTs

TOTAL

1.613

20.837
4.24

0.895

4.5
2.611

1442.27

4.815

2.282

4.455

11.009
67.6
0.05
3.89

0.0075

2.5

0.36
0.025

0.33

0.265

20.457
5.512

0.32

19.432
5.802

0.35
4.88

8.398

27.686
3.32

1.9

3.64

3 .632

1.3

8.54

4.8
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Rajasthan

Jammu & Kashmir

South
Kerala

Tamil Nadu

Karnataka

Gujarat

West

Chhattisgarh

Maharashtra

Jaipur (FSD Niwai)

Bikaner (FSD Jhunjhunu)

Ajmer (PEG Hamirgarh)

Alwar (CAP Alwar)
PWS Rajsamand/ Udaipur

FSD Jodhpur/ Jodhpur

FSD Jalore /Jodhpur

Udaipur

FSD Srinagar

PEG Srinagar

Palakkad / FSD Olavakkode

Thrissur/ FSD, Chalakudi

Palakkad / FSD Olavakkode

Kochi/ FSD Angamaly

Alappuzha/ FSD Alappuzha

Palakkad / FSD Olavakkode

FSD Westhill/ Calicut

FSD MG Kavu/ Thrissur

Cuddalore/ CWC Chidambaram

CWCII Gulbarga/DO Raichur

FSD Bellary / DO Raichur

Rajkot/ FSD Wadhwan

Rajkot/ FSD Ghanteshwar

Rajkot FSD Bhavnagar

Rajkot, CWC Malya Hatina

FSD Wankaner

Baroda, CWC Surat

Bilaspur, CWC II Raigarh

Bisrampur, DO Bilaspur

FSD Ajni, old complex/ Nagpur

8.223

0.09

0.6

25.61

0.245

17.05

13.5

18.763

0

0

1.616

0

0

0

a

2.313

0

0

0

6.532

4.934

0.753

2.467

2.261

17.09

0

1.178

0.454

0

0

0

0

0

0.201

4.749

2.926

0

2.813

1.813

0.25 1

2.042

0.297

2.501

0

0.115

4.773

3.53

0

0

0

0

0

0

4.737

8.223

0.09

0.6

25.61

0.245

17.05

13.5

18.964

4.749

2.926

1.616

2.813

1.813

0.251

2.042

0.297

2.501

2.3 13

0.115

4.773

3.53

6.532

4.934

0.753

2.467

2.261

17.09

4.737

1.178

0.454

553.3285 1296.168 1849.4965
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STATEMENT SHOWING ACCRUAL OF NON-ISSUABLE (DAMAGED) FOODGRAINS IN
FCI DURING 2019-20

'Fi'
ZONE

East
East Zone

;s. in MTs)
REGION

Bihar
Odisha

North

Haryana

Rajasthan

West Maharashtra

1 mWC II Raigarh
Raipur/ FSD Mandirhasaud
Baroda/ CWC Channi

NAME OF DEPOT
Rohtas/ FSD Buxar

t
Cuttak/ SWC Jagatsinghpur
Cuttak/ CWC Choudwar
Bhubaneswar/ FSD Khurda
Road
Bhubaneswar/ SWC Jatni

CWC Berhampur
Sambalpur/FSD Baliihori
m) Na;iT
I

-T- =
I

Delhi
U.P.

LUCKNOW/ SILO

Azamgarh/PEG Chakwal
SaharanDur/ CWC Pilkhani
Azamgarh/ SWC Ballia

\

FSD Hapur
FSD Hapur
Azamgarh/SWC Balia
CWC lo
FSD Hapur

Ha grur/ FSPunjab

Sangrur/ FSD I Malerkotla
Silo Moga
Ludhiana/FSD SILO
Jagraon
FSD Balachaur/ HoshiaI lur'

a
Karnal
M©

m)
DO Na–gI
Chandrpaur Padoli

blexFSD Ajni Old Com
MSWCa

PEG Satara Jajgaon Jamb

Pune/ MSWC Km
Pune/ MSWC Nagapur PEG

Gujarat

WHEAT
0.036

1.785

0.947
4.26

27.42

8.624

0
43.193

43.617
1.72

0

0.47

0
0.87

0

o1
0

4.11
0

0

0.0778
1.08

1.852
1.59

0.096

0

1.15
0.882

0

0

7.53 1
8.3

0
0

12.8
286

0.698

ro
0

1--0

1.283
3.328

0.204
0.437

0
0

4.408
2.826

0
0

693.971

RICE
0

0
0

0
0

1--1-r

1.96

0
0

0

0

0
10.81

0

0
2.49

24.695

0

0

0

0
5.223

1.70854

0

0
1.007
4.458

0

TOTAL
0.036

1.785
0.947

4.26
27.42

8.624

0.87
43.193

43.617
1.72

4.11

0.47
1.96

0.0778
1.08

1.852

0.1

10.81
1.15

0.882

2.49
24.695

7.53 1

8.3

12.8

286

0.698

1.283

3.328

0.204

0.437
5.223

1.70854
4.408

2.826
1.007
4.458

693.97 1
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NE

South

Tamilnadu

Karnataka

IFSD Senchowa
a

Assam
NEF

FSD-Churaibari

FSD- N.Nagar
a

FSD-Chandrapur
FSD Madhavbari

FSD Shillon!
mn/ FSD Kollam
Palakkad / FSD olavakkode

Kerala

Calicut / FSD west Hill
FSD Meenangadi
o

DO Alappuzha/FSD
Mavelikkara
Calicut / FSD Thikkodi
Palakkad / FSD Olavakkode

DO Alappuzha/ FSD
Alappuzha
Do Kochi / FSD Masont

DO Thrissur / Chalakudi
DO Palakkad / Olavakkode
DO Palakkad / Olavakkode
DO Calicut / Westhill
FSD. Valiathura,
TRIVANDRUM
DO Alappuzha/ FSD
Alappuzha
Main Depot Coimbatore
DO Chennai / FSD Avadi
DO Hubli / PEG Belgaum a / FSD Bellal
DO Mysore / FSD Mysore

VC Gulbarga Il
Andhra
Pradesh

r
ITekkali

1 o 1
0

0
0

0

0
0

=
0

0

0

0

0

0

1.27

0.47
1.601

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.036
0

0

0
0
0

0

2.147

3.247
0.97

1.951

1.42
6.872
4.373

8.007
2.296
1.376
0.805

0.913

0.119
0

0

0
0.995

3.656
0.881

0.536
11.955

0.682
0.73 1

3.479

0

1.413

1.386
2.668
4.824

0.94
640.42 1

2.147

3.247
0.97

1.951

1.42
6.872
4.373
8.007

2.296

1.376
0.805

0.913
0.119

1.27

0.47
1.601
0.995

3.656

0.881
0.536

11.955
0.682

0.73 1

3.479

0.036

1.413

1.386
2.668
4.824

0.94
640.42 1

TOTAL 864.4648 1065.89254 1930.36
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STATEMENT SHOWING

0
a

E

i
1-

E

Jharkhand

Odisha

West Bengal

ZONE TOTAL
Assam

NE Zone

NEF

ZONE TOTAL
o

Punjab

Raiasthan

(DAMAGED) FOODGRAINS IN FCIACCRUAL OF NON-ISSUABLE
DURING 2018-19

NAME OF DEPOT

Purnea/SWC Forbesganj
Purnea/CWC Kishanganl

Darbanga/BSWC- JhaniharDur
l
MuzzafarDur/FSD NRPA

Total
Dhanbad/PEG Dhanbad

Dhanbad/PEG Hazaribag

tmatpur
FSD/Port Depot/JJP-IA
FSD/Port Depot/JJP- 1 A

FSD Guwahati

FSD-MaherDur
FSD Nilambazar

Silcher/FSD-BadarDurghat

FSD-North Lakhimpur(NLP)

FSD Changsari
Total

FSD-D.Nagar
FSD-Kumarghat
FSD-Churaibari
FSD- N.Nagar

FSD- A.D. Nagar
FSD-ChandraDi
FSD Madhavbari

Total

FSD Narela
FSD Ghevra

FSD Mayapuri
FSD Okhla

Total

RSD Khanna, Silo Gobindgarh,
Ludhiana

SILO Moga/FSD Moga
PSWC Malol;Faridkot
BG Malout, Faridkot
FSD Malout, Faridkot
FSD Zira/Ferozepur

Total
FSD Udaipur

RICE
514.814
1785.153

0.00
0

0
2299.967

20.19
11.054

0

0

7.780

2,338.991
847.171

1.621
1.172

1.395

1.58
14.213

0.581

867.733
10.332

2.265

1.226
19.621

3.386
18.634

2.518
57.982

925.715
0

–T–T––I––
0.090

0.084
0.174

0

WHEAT
39 r.754

85 1 .43 1
15.547
2.058

6.897
1267.687

0

0

1.57

4.51

0.000

1 ,273.767
0.000

0.000
0

0

0
0

0

0.000
0

0

0
0

0
0

0
0.000

0.000

0.268
0.237

1.324

0.045
1.874

0.666

T
1

19.27

0.00
0.000
0.000

0.000

19.936
0.158

'Figs. in MTs
tm)
906.568

2636.584
15.547
2.058

6.897
3567.654

20.19
11 .054

1.570

4.5 1

7.780

3,612.758
847.171

1.621
1.172

1.395

1.58
14.213

0.581

867.733
10.332

2.265

1.226
19.621

3.386
18.634

2.518
57.982

925.715
0.268

0.237

1.414

oT2
2

0.666

L

-[-

19.270
11.810

199.854
86.330

0.321

318.251
0.158

0

11.810
199.854
86.330
0.321

298.3 15

0.000
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U.P.

ZONE TOTAL
o a

FSD Angadipuram/DO Palakkad

Karnataka

1--
=

L

;1

F
I–––––
=

=

Tamil Nadu
ZONE TOTAL

mI
Maharashtra

M.P.

Chhattisgarh

ZONE TOTAL
COUNTRY TOTAL

#888

PEG Kesharuwa/Bareilly
FSD Azamgarh

r

SWC AloDibagh/Allahabad
Gorakhpur/SWC Raghuwapur
Lucknow/SILO FSD mkatora

SILO/FSD Hapur
SWC Firozabad

Total

Kottavam/FSD Chingavanam
FSD Olavakm)O Palakkad

FSD Angamaly/DO Kochi
Alappuza/FSD Alappuza

Kollam/FSD Kollam
ranur/ DO KannurFSD Pa'

DO KochiFSD Masont

mma=
+;iii

FSD Udupi/DO Shimoga
FSDBelli a

CWC II Gulbarga/DO Shimoga
FSD Bellary / DO Raichur
FSD Mysore/DO Mysore
SWC Maddur/DO Mysore

FSD Maddur/DO MysorQ
FSD Tumkur/DO Mysore
FSD KGF/DO Bangm

Total
CWC Madhurai ll/ Tamilnadu

Baroda/FSD Bharuch lur/MSWC Khamgaon PPPNaj ur/MSWC KhamgmNa

FSD Pune

Pune/CWC Mirai
Pune/FSD SolaDur

Goa/FSD Goa
CWC Yeotmaal

Total
FSD Niwari

Bilaspur/Raigarh
BilasDur/CWC R=

BilasDur/SWC-II- Akaltara
BilasDur/SWC Akaltara

Total

01

TI
10
lo

TI
a7
ml

-d
al
m3
Wo

-d
-d
TI
-A

m6
no
lo

-d
TI

m6
TI

lomI
TI
TI
-d

mo
no

-A
-M

nomI
mImI
m2
m9
lo
mo
mo
mo
16.151

no
no
milamI
no

m2
1419.652

60.121

m3
no
Il

HI
Mo
Mo

To
m9

m3
5.681

m2
4.0221

a2
no
mo

ml
al

mI
nl8

m4
bMImI
aTaN
n7
n4
10.901

ml
n5
m2

BBl2
a6

ml
mo

TI
no
no
nImI

15.983

-dml
m4
mo
no
nommIm

m3

60. 12

34.88
0.10

1.13
1.788
7.386

10.10
0.280

115.784

436.241
5.681
2.3 tJ7

4.022
2.057

0.767
63.704
19.730

1.136
10.576

2.780

112.760
0.885

4.794

4.4l0
7.000

4.51
10.901

16.017
2.587

2.12
53.224

6.472
172.456

19.199
4.822

2.900

9.110
1.982

0.066
15.983
0.103

34.966
4.970
0.010

0.598
1.480

4.969

7.057
66.192

5213.362

